endorse the requested Easements for conveyance; and 

WHEREAS, an independent appraisal of the easement areas was provided by the Developer 
and on November 19, 2024 the City Council adopted Ordinance 2024-2015 establishing 
compensation for the easements at Seven Thousand Two Hundred Six Dollars and 00/100 
($7,206.00); and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Denton is of the opinion that the best interest 

and welfare of the City will be served by conveying the Wastewater Easement and Temporary 

Construction Easement for the consideration and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter

[...]

Easement and Temporary Construction Easement documents evidencing the conveyance, suitable 

for recordation in the Real Property Records of Denton County, Texas and in the form attached as 

Exhibit B. 

SECTION 2.   Prior to executing the Easements, the Developer shall pay Seven Thousand, 

Two Hundred, Six Dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($7,206.00) to the City of Denton.  

SECTION 3.   The rights and benefits set forth in this ordinance may not be assigned 

without the express written consent of the City. 

SECTION 4.   The findings contained in the preamble of this ordinance are incorporated